E AGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF GONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE G B

1| 2

2. AMENOMENTA4ODIFICATION NO. 4, EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO, (If appicable)

0015 See Block 16C

6.1SSUED BY CODE |00701 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i ofher than llem ) CODE |00701

Idaho Cperations Idahc Operations

U.35. Department of Energy U.5. Department of Energy

Idaho Operations Idaho Operations

1855 Fremont Avenue 1955 Fremont Avenue

Idaho Falls ID 83415 MS 1221

Idaho Falls ID 83415
8. NAKME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Wo,, streot, county, State and ZIP Goda) (x) [PA- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
SPECTRA TECH, INC.
Attn: Loong Yong " |oB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11}
132 JEFFERSON COURT
ORK RIDGE TN 378304821 % |10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
DE-EM0003976
10B. DATED {SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 005078584 FAGILITY CODE 10/21/2015
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIGITATIONS
[JThe above rumbsred soficitalion Is amended as set forlh In ltem 14. The hour and dals specifiad for recelpt of Offers [is extendsd.  { 1is not extended.

Offers raust acknoviladge recelpt of this amendmant prior fo the hour and date specifisd in the solicitalion o¢ as amended , by one of the foflowing methods: (a) By complaling
lems & and 16, and roluming coples of the amendment; (B) By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submilted ; or (¢) By
separate lelter or telagram which includes a reference to the solkdtation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNCWLEDGENMENT TO BE RECEVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPEGIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJEGTION OF YOUR OFFER 1fby

virlua of thls amendment you deslre o change an offer already submitted , such changa may be made by telegram of loltar, provided each telegram or leller makes

reference 1o the solicliation and ihis amendment, and Is recelved prier to the opening hour end date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA fif required) Net Increase: $80,000.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGTS/ORDERS. iT MODIFIES THE GONTRAGT/IORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

LHECKONE | TinS CHANGE CROER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify eulftority} THE CHANGES SET FQRTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
GRDER NO, INTTEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAGT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office,
approprialion dale, ele.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103b).

G. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

D. OTHER (Spedify lype of modification and aulhority)
X B.4 Cbligation of Funds & Clause I.109 — FAR 52.243-1 Changes —~ Fixed Price (Rug 1987} Alt I (Apr 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Conlractor [Hs not. Is required lo slgn this document and return __ 1 copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDRENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UGF seckon headings, Including solicllalion/contract subject maller wiare feasible.)
Tax ID Number: 62-1620591

DUNS Number: 005078584
This purpose of this modification is to add work scope to CLIN 0002 (see detailed work

scope below under the line item section). This change increases the CLIN 00002 amount by
$80,000.00. This modification also obligates $80,000.00 to CLIN 0002.
Payment:

FOB: Destination
Period of Performance: 01/04/2016 to 03/31/2021

Change Item 00002 to read as follows (amount shown
is the total amount):
Continued

Excepl as provided herein, all terms and condilions of the docirment referenced In llem 8 A or 1A, as herelofore changed, remalns unchanged and in full forca and sffect,

e i

16A. NAME AND FITLE OF SIGNER {Type or print) T6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prinf)

Robert Mitazzo, Vice President Aaron Nebeker

158, CONTRACTOR/GFFEROR 160G, DATE SIGNED 168, UNITE ATES OF AMERICA 18G, DATE SIGNED
N/ , 2 ol /A /4L
e o . 9/29/20186 .
ignalure al gSrson authdred fo sign) {Sinature of Condracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-162-807¢ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previeus editfon unusable Prescribad by GSA

FAR (48 GFR} 53.243




REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET|\p _+6003976/0015 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
SPECTRA TECH, INC.
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
00002 Base Period (less TMI-2 License Renewal) 25,0674,713.73

(four years from the end of transition)
Line item value is:: $25,674,713.73
Incrementally Funded Amount: $6,114,671.85

An Authorized Derivative Classifier is needed to
perform Derivative Classification of documents
related to the Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Licensed Facility Project. The individual will
need to complete specific training associated
with use of these bulletins/guides and
subsequently be issued a classification
authorization letter from the program
classification officer. The derivative
classification review of documents will continue
on an “as needed” basis and is expected to last
approximately 6 months. Upon completion of the
scope, DOE-ID shall issue a modification to
remove this scope from the contract.

The CLIN 00002 amount is increased by $80,000.00.

This modification also obligates $80,000.00 to
CLIN 0002.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



